














LLPIN: AAW4449 

NEW PATH 
DEVELOPERS LLP 

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN 

This is to inform you that Mrs. Suman Dhaked (PAN: AIMPD1733D), Designated partner of the LLP be and is 
hereby authorized to sign papers, affidavits, undertakings, agreements and other related documents to register the project under "RERA" and to sign agreements (FORM-G) under RERA Act, NOC, site plans etc. for the project namely "THE ELEGANCE" situated at Village Sitarampura, tehsil Sanganer, Jaipur bearing Khasra No.386, 387, 388, 389, 390, 396, 397, 710/458, 712/459, 462. 

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION 

Further Mrs. Suman Dhaked be and is authorized to do all such acts, deed, things and matter which may be necessary for Registry and Sale of above mentioned plot. 

Date: 21.09.2024 

Place: Jaipur 

Further the authorization is duly supported by Board resolution passed by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 1 May' 2024 at registered office of the Company. 

Reg. Off.: 508, Okay Plus Tower 
Near K.V. 5, Mansarovar 
Jaipur-302020 (Rajasthan) 

Encl: Copy of Certified True copy of Resolution. 

0141-3553075 

For and Behalf of Board of Directors 
For NEWN PATH DEVELOPERS LLP 

For New Path Developers LLP 

Designated Partner 
Sangeeta Saini 

Designated Partner 
Din: 05304127 

newpathdevelopers@gmail.com 













Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2024

Particulars

III. I'otal Income (I + II)

Total Expenses (IV)

452,216,807.48 30,626,020.15

452,216,807,48 30,626,020.15

452,216,807.48 30,626,020.15

287,188,248.48 15,766,516.15

287,188,248.48 15.766,516.15

The accompanying notes referred above form an integral part of these financial statements.

PLACE: JAIPUR

DATE: 21.09.2024

I Revenue from Operations
II Other Income

IV. Expenses:
(a) Purchases
(b) Changes in Inventories
(c) Employee Benefit Expenses
(d) r;inancc Costs
(e) Depreciation and Amortization Expenses
(I) Other Expenses

Note
No.

13
14

287,188,248.48
287,188,248.48

157.764,804 00
723.755.00

15,766,516.15
15,766,516.15

XI. I’rofit/I.oss before Tax (IX-X)
XII. Tax expense:
(i) Current tax
(ii) lixeess/ Short provision of tax relating to earlier years
(lii) Deferred tax charge/ (benefit)
XIII. Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (XI-XIl)
XIV. Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations
XV Tax expense of discontinuing operations
XVI. Profit/Ooss) from discontinuing operations (after fax) (XIV-XV)
XVII. Profit/(Loss) for the year (XIII-XVI)
Add. Opening balance of profit & loss account
Closing balance of profit & loss account
Less: Transferred in partners current account
Balance carried over to balance sheet

For the year ended 
31st March, 2024

9,423.84 1.00
935.663.00

V. Profit//1oss) before exceptional and extraordinary items, partners’ 
remuneration and tax (III- IV)
VI. Exceptional Items

VI I. Profit/(loss) before extraordinary items, partners’ remuneration and tax (V- 
VI)

VIII. Extraordinary'Hems

IX. Profit before Partners’ Remuneration and tax (VII-VIII)
X. Panners' Remuneration

NEW PATH DEVELOPERS LLP 
5(18, Okay Plus , Sector-7 Mansarovar Jaipur Rj 302020 
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15
16
17
18
19
20

DesigpataLPi
Suman Dhakad 

(DESIGNATED PARTNER)
DPIN: 09149073

973,306.269.00 
-621,313,304.25 

16.972.856.84
3.362.226,29 

109,152.00 
721,773.045.39

1,094,210,245.27

6.540.000.00
445,676,807.48

_____ (Amount in INR) 
For the year ended 
31st March, 2023

4.500.000.00
26,126,020.15

1,546.214.138.00
212.914,75

1,546,427,052.75

718.539.477 Of)
16,591.147.3 I

735,130,624.31

326.624,990.00
-102,612,666.48

12.529,989.99
3.166,074.67

142,463.00
464.653.752,98
704,504,604.16

Desi^Mfartner
(DESIGNATED PARTNER) 

DPIN: 05304127

In witness and confirmation of facts As per our audit report of even dale
_ For New Path Dcx clopers LLP ' " For VKG & COMPANY

For New Path Developers LLP charterer accountants

l JAIPUR ) Khejrolia

\ (Partner)

------M.No.: 412583



Notc:l3 Revenue from Operations

Particulars

Note:l4 Other Income

Particulars

2.12,914.75

Mote: 15 Purchases

Particulars

Notc:l6 Changes in Inventories

Particula rs

Note:l7 Employee Benefit Expenses

Particulars

Note: 18 Finance Costs

Particulars

Note:19 Depereciation and Amortization

Particulars

Depreciation on tengible assets

1.42.463.001,09.152.00TOTAL

i

JAlfl

l;or the year ended 
31st March, 2023

For the year ended 31st 
March. 2024

67.65.322.00 
10.47.587.00 
2.26.170.00

7.000.00
97.570.84

8,34.506.00 
25.14.320.00 

5.48.098.00 
35,46.064.00

2.95.4 17.00. 
L32.722.-0b

43.47.266.00
7.67.960.50

56.065.00
1.59.748.49
7.81.634.00

17.39.687.00
5.03.700.00

34.95.882.00
44.674.00

.8.13.985.00 
r.44.095.00

1,69,72,856.84

5.02.600.00
1.30,773.00

1,25,29,989.99

For the year ended 31st 
March. 2023 

1.56.29.523.63 
4.340.53 

500.00 
7,80.076.25 
1.55.220.00 

6.840.00 
5.694.90 

______________ 8.952.00 
1,65,91,147.31

For the year ended 31st
March. 2023_______

35.10.18.739.00
_________ 45.36.3 1.405.48

(10,26,12,666,48)

Purchase Cost 
TOTAL

For the year ended 31sf 
March, 2024 

1.10.083.4 1 
16.825.30 
5.500.00 
2.542.32 

70.571.72 
7.392.00

For the year ended 31st 
March, 2023 

________ 32.66.24.990,00 
32,66,24,990.00

Sale of Land/plots 
TOTAL

Interest Income
Sundry' Balance W/OIT
Discount Received
Application Fee - EWS < LIG
Interest on EWS - LIG
Misc Income
Income From Plot Cancelled
Excess Provision of Income Tax
TOTAL 

Opening value of Inventory 
Closing value of Inventory
TOTAL 

a) Salary and other allowances
Basic Pay
Bonus
Rewards and Recognition Expenses
StafT Welfare Expenses
Staff Insurance Expenses
Conveyance Allowance
House Rent Allowance
Medical Allowance
Special Allowances
Fixed Deputation Allowance
Other Allowances
b) Employers Contribution towards
Provident Fund
Employee’s State Insurance_________
TO TA L

Interest On Unsecured Loans
Bank Charges____________
TOTAL. 

For the year ended 31 st
March. 2024______

________ 97,33.06.269,00
97,33,06,269.00

For the year ended 31st 
March. 2024

45.36.31.405.48 
1.07.49.44.709.73 
(62,13,13,304.25)

For the year ended 31st 
March, 2024 

32.95.501.00 
_____________ 66,725.29 

33,62.226.29

For the year ended 31st 
____ March, 2024______ 

1.09.152.00

For the year ended 31st 
March, 2023 

_________71,85.39.477.00 
71,85,39,477.00

For the year ended 31st 
March, 2023 

31.32.030.00 
_____________ 34.044.67 

31,66.074.67

For the year ended 31st 
March. 2023 

1.42.463.00

For the year ended 31st
March, 2024______

L54.62.14.138,00
1,54,62,14,138.00
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Ps'oH'^O Other I'.xpenses

Pa r t icula rs

20,86.482.00

1.47.7 1.991 .00

1.94.700.00

TOTAL 72,17,73,045.39 46,46,53,752.98

1/7

D_

y 9

-J .

Scheme Development and Maintenance Expenses 
Statutory & Tax Audit 
Associate Welfare Expenses 
Brokerage on Sales
Conveyance & Reimbursement Expenses
Donations
Electricity & Water Expenses
GST Expenses 
incentive on Sales
Indemnity and Notary Expenses
Interest on SD Amount
Interest on TDS
Internet Expenses
Late Fees on TDS
Legal & Professional Fees
MSRDC Expenses
Office Expenses
Printing & Stationery Expenses
Refreshment & Food Expenses
Registry Charges for Land Sale
Rent Expenses
Repair Maintenance
RERA Certification fees
Royally Expenses
Sales and Marketing Expenses
Security Gurad Expenses
Service charges
Stamp registration charges 
Survey and Site Plan Exp.
Tour & Travelling Expenses

For the year ended 31st 
March, 21124

For the year ended 31st 
March. 2023

36.41.78.447.50
1.00.000.00

7.25.69,706.70 
4.69.955.00 

12.50.000.00 
73.350.00

70.245.00
56.10.370.00

10.58.44 1.00
1.81.18 1.00
1.54.219.00

47.39.33.249.50
2,00.000.00

1.36.43.800.00
13.09.04.276.00

6.18.136.00

7.63.469.00 
1.086.00 

52.46.227.00 
4.15.864.00 
1,41.091.00 

28,623.00 
9,897.84 

32.200.00 
2.95.740.00 

50.000.00 
1.76.191.00 
2.27.004,00 

62.697,00 
2,95,964.00 

20.78.511.00 
27,56.836.00 

3.66.770.00 
7.36,910.00 

8.44.32.702.00 
4,98,957.00 
3.41.194.00 

32.04.547.00 
11.250.00 

2.99.853.05

4.41.371.00
14.153.78

1,51.021.00
3.57.214.00

8.29.420.00
61.485.00
30.000.00
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